Table 2.3c of the 2008 ISAC Data Book
MAP Recipients by Dependency Status and by Institution

FY2008
All Schools
Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# 9% of Total # 9% of Total
78,681 54% 66,862 46% 145,543
Public 4-Year
MAP Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients ~ Total # Paid
Code Institution # % of Total # % of Total
010  Chicago State University 1,032 35% 1,954 65% 2,986
014  Eastern lllinois University 1,860 68% 886 32% 2,746
129  Governors State University 108 13% 707 87% 815
022  lllinois State University 2,661 74% 954 26% 3,615
079  Northeastern Illinois University 1,618 50% 1,613 50% 3,231
045  Northern Illinois University 3,898 71% 1,623 29% 5,521
060  Southern Illinois University-Carbondale 3,355 65% 1,841 35% 5,196
070  Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville 1,607 60% 1,051 40% 2,658
064  University of Illinois-Chicago 4,586 76% 1,412 24% 5,998
127  University of Illinois-Springfield 326 41% 466 59% 792
065  University of lllinois-Urbana 5,719 92% 487 8% 6,206
066  Western lllinois University 2,095 71% 865 29% 2,960
Private 4-Year
MAP Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
Code Institution # % of Total # % of Total
001  Augustana College 577 96% 21 4% 598
002  Aurora University 511 64% 283 36% 794
058  Benedictine University 576 56% 454 44% 1,030
005  Blackburn College 292 86% 46 14% 338
006  Bradley University 1,213 83% 243 17% 1,456
090  Columbia College 1,673 61% 1,072 39% 2,745
011  Concordia University 238 70% 102 30% 340
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

013
055
150
016
017
019
098
020
021
023
083
025
026
027
029
091
031
034
033
036
038
043
044
046
048
049
052
007

DePaul University
Dominican University

East West University
Elmhurst College

Eureka College

Greenville College

Hebrew Theological College
Ilinois College

Ilinois Institute of Technology
Illinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Kendall College

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lewis University

Lincoln Christian College
Loyola University
MacMurray College
McKendree University
Millikin University
Monmouth College
National-Louis University
North Central College

North Park University
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene University
Quincy University

Robert Morris College

Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# 9% of Total # 9% of Total

3,170 71% 1,271 29% 4,441
498 82% 108 18% 606
428 48% 461 52% 889
627 70% 272 30% 899
229 2% 87 28% 316
341 69% 154 31% 495
50 79% 13 21% 63
381 93% 28 7% 409
380 71% 152 29% 532
439 98% 9 2% 448
128 36% 224 64% 352
123 33% 253 67% 376
243 92% 22 8% 265
255 90% 29 10% 284
783 65% 428 35% 1,211
155 53% 138 47% 293
2,023 80% 507 20% 2,530
239 66% 125 34% 364
469 66% 237 34% 706
641 68% 297 32% 938
511 91% 51 9% 562
61 6% 910 94% 971
504 79% 135 21% 639
342 63% 198 37% 540
444 86% 73 14% 517
485 64% 270 36% 755
264 2% 101 28% 365
1,327 42% 1,816 58% 3,143
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Private 4-Year, continued

MAP

Code Institution
053  Rockford College
054  Roosevelt University
059  Shimer College
069  St. Xavier University
144 Telshe Yeshiva
068  The School of The Art Institute
062  The University of Chicago
076  Trinity Christian College
080  Trinity International University Reach
081  Trinity International University
857  University of St. Francis Professional Arts
057  University of St. Francis
102  Vandercook College of Music
067  Wheaton College

Public 2-Year

MAP

Code Institution
103  Black Hawk College
106  Carl Sandburg College
032  College of DuPage
074  College of Lake County
012  Danville Area Community College
015  Elgin Community College
147  Frontier Community College
114  Harold Washington College
110  Harry S. Truman College
124  Heartland Community College

Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# % of Total # 9% of Total
207 47% 231 53% 438
442 34% 871 66% 1,313
9 41% 13 59% 22
1,024 64% 580 36% 1,604
10 91% 1 9% 11
136 53% 122 47% 258
302 97% 9 3% 311
197 54% 168 46% 365
- - 96 100% 96
165 81% 39 19% 204
1 5 21 95% 22
311 56% 242 44% 553
43 74% 15 26% 58
98 94% 6 6% 104
Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# % of Total # % of Total
595 38% 968 62% 1,563
281 35% 529 65% 810
1,251 52% 1,132 48% 2,383
429 38% 710 62% 1,139
234 39% 359 61% 593
427 39% 676 61% 1,103
58 27% 159 73% 217
1,454 53% 1,271 47% 2,725
522 39% 802 61% 1,324
290 33% 578 67% 868
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

084
056
028
122
140
024
037
008
116
009
105
131
118
126
112
120
121
040
130
115
108
107
073
041
111
133
085

Highland Community College
Ilinois Central College

llinois Valley Community College
John A. Logan College

John Wood Community College
Joliet Junior College

Kankakee Community College
Kaskaskia College

Kennedy-King College
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Lincoln Trail College

Malcolm X College

McHenry County College

Moraine Valley Community College
Morton College

Oakton Community College

Olive Harvey College

Olney Central College

Parkland College

Prairie State College

Rend Lake College

Richard J. Daley College

Richland Community College
Rock Valley College

Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# 9% of Total # 9% of Total

186 37% 320 63% 506
772 34% 1,474 66% 2,246
284 39% 452 61% 736
544 43% 723 57% 1,267
281 38% 452 62% 733
694 45% 862 55% 1,556
224 30% 530 70% 754
281 28% 710 72% 991
666 28% 1,683 72% 2,349
336 46% 393 54% 729
513 44% 653 56% 1,166
467 34% 902 66% 1,369
505 35% 936 65% 1,441

69 31% 151 69% 220
528 30% 1,225 70% 1,753
236 45% 288 55% 524
984 54% 847 46% 1,831
474 44% 615 56% 1,089
650 63% 381 37% 1,031
373 28% 963 72% 1,336
163 42% 223 58% 386
831 48% 909 52% 1,740
502 35% 946 65% 1,448
292 37% 503 63% 795
545 44% 704 56% 1,249
165 27% 451 73% 616
520 37% 877 63% 1,397
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code

Institution

088
075
063
078
004
077
047
082
096
117
087

Sauk Valley Community College
Shawnee Community College
South Suburban College of Cook County
Southeastern Illinois College
Southwestern Illinois College
Spoon River College

Triton College

Wabash Valley College
Waubonsee Community College
Wilbur Wright College

William Rainey Harper College

Private 2-Year

MAP
Code

Institution

160
030
092
145
061
152

Lexington College

Lincoln College

MacCormac College
Morrison Institute of Tech
Springfield College in Illinois
St. Augustine College

Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# % of Total # 9% of Total
212 35% 387 65% 599
215 32% 453 68% 668
897 34% 1,772 66% 2,669
194 40% 294 60% 488
703 34% 1,361 66% 2,064
223 47% 247 53% 470
750 50% 763 50% 1,513
95 51% 93 49% 188
198 32% 414 68% 612
1,060 54% 912 46% 1,972
821 57% 632 43% 1,453
Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# % of Total # 9% of Total

15 47% 17 53% 32
456 2% 179 28% 635
27 28% 68 72% 95
60 80% 15 20% 75
110 48% 121 52% 231
187 22% 666 78% 853
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Hospital Schools

MAP
Code

Institution

397
394
358
172
308
334
312
200
215
335
389
318
321
390
330
337

Advocate IL Masonic School of Rad Tech
Advocate Trinity Hospital

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing

Capital Area School of Prac Nursing
Graham Hospital School of Nursing
Lakeview College of Nursing

Methodist Medical Center of Illinois
National University of Health Sciences
Rosalind Franklin Univ of Medicine & Science
Rush University-Nursing

Rush University Medical Technology

St. Anthony College of Nursing

St. Francis Medical Center College Nursing
St. Johns College-Nursing

Trinity College of Nursing & Health Science
West Suburban College of Nursing

Proprietary Schools

MAP
Code

Institution

173
176
170
171
174
146

Argosy University

DeVry University-Chicago

Midstate College

Northwestern Business College

The Cooking and Hospitality Institute-Chicago
The Illinois Institute of Art

Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# % of Total # 9% of Total
- - 2 100% 2
3 25% 9 75% 12
6 29% 15 71% 21
11 9% 113 91% 124
13 31% 29 69% 42
30 41% 44 59% 74
16 25% 49 75% 65
11 34% 21 66% 32
- - 3 100% 3
11 37% 19 63% 30
6 25% 18 75% 24
15 20% 61 80% 76
46 29% 112 71% 158
16 47% 18 53% 34
13 24% 42 76% 55
22 23% 75 77% 97
Dependent Recipients Independent Recipients  Total # Paid
# % of Total # 9% of Total
16 19% 69 81% 85
932 29% 2,335 71% 3,267
16 4% 431 96% 447
428 30% 993 70% 1,421
116 38% 190 62% 306
675 53% 600 47% 1,275



